Notice to Proceed;
K. Letter of Acceptance;
L. Insurance Certificates; and
M. Exhibits and other attachments.

5. Compensation.  As consideration for the completion of the Project as required by the Contract
Documents, the County shall pay the Contractor the sum of TWO HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED NINETEEN DOLLARS NO CENTS ($206,419.00) which amount shall be
payable pursuant to the Contract Documents.

6. Maximum Contract Expenditure. Any other provision of this Contract notwithstanding and 
pursuant to Section 29-1-110, C.R.S., the amount of funds appropriated for this Contract is TWO 
HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETEEN DOLLARS NO CENTS
($206,419.00) for fiscal year 2025.  In no event shall the County be liable for payment under this 
Contract for any amount in excess thereof.  The County is not under obligation to make any future 
apportionment or allocation to this Contract nor is anything set forth herein a limitation of liability for